

What is the Rusk County Community Foundation?

Our mission is to improve the quality of life in the Rusk County community through permanent endowments and grant giving.

What is GIVE 365?

It is a community effort to bring donors together to give to causes that matter!

It's this simple

- Give \$365 to the GIVE 365 Rusk
- It's only a dollar a day, to make our community better!
- Each year, GIVE 365 members' gifts are pooled together for greater impact.
- GIVE 365 members review grant requests from area nonprofits and vote for their favorite initiatives.

Your membership to GIVE 365 Rusk supports:

- 60% supports your favorite initiatives to improve the quality of life in Rusk County.
- 30% is invested in the GIVE 365 Rusk Endowment Fund benefitting nonprofits forever.
- 10% of your gift supports the annual free event in the spring.
- The entire community is invited to attend and learn more about the grant-funded initiatives.

Anyone can contribute to GIVE 365 Rusk!

You can make a one-time donation or make recurring payments monthly, quarterly, or annually online.

• Would your friends, business, or service organization like to become a GIVE 365 Rusk member? Simply donate in your group's name and get one vote on the funding initiatives.

Are you involved with a nonprofit?

Visit www.rccfwi.org to learn more about GIVE 365 and how to apply.

Contact us with questions at 715-210-4446 or email info@rccfwi.org.

I/We would like to support our community with a gift of \$

Name/Business:

Address:

Email:

(Optional Tribute Information)

In Honor of:

In Memory of:

Send a letter acknowledging my gift to:

Name:

Make check payable to "GIVE 365 Fund" or Donate online at www.rccfwi.org

Your gift is tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

Address:

Thank you!





P.O. Box 54, Ladysmith, WI 54848

Place Stamp Here

Thank you for becoming a GIVE 365 member.

Through collective philanthropy your membership will improve the quality of life in Rusk County forever.

2023 "GIVE 365 Rusk" Recipients:

- Knights of Columbus Council 2481
- Our Lady of Sorrows Church and School
- Power House Youth Center
- Rusk County Farmers Market
- Rusk County Historical Society Inc
- Rusk County Youth Council
- School District of Bruce
- School District of Ladysmith

GIVE 365 Rusk Committee Members:

Kyle Jeffress (Chair), Bob Lecheler, Kevin Smith, Aileen Tauchen, Pauline Lundgren, Lisa Wicik and Don Bartig

"I want to help my community. I am not able to create a fund at this time. GIVE 365 allows me to give and join with others in my community to make a bigger impact in the lives of Rusk County residents."

-Lisa Wicik